风扇产品
FANS - 2021
宁波生久集团有限公司
SHENGJIU GROUP CO.,LTD
宁波生久集团有限公司
SHENGJIU GROUP CO.,LTD
地址（ADD）：浙 江 省 宁 波 市 余 姚 市 大 隐 工 业 区 生 久 路 1 号
                        Dayin industrial district,ningbo city,china

保护等级/ Protection Class
01
型号编码
Model identification system
宁波生久集团有限公司
SHENGJIU GROUP CO.,LTD
02 03
S A 48 17 51 B H A F R 0 0 1
Ⅰ ⅪⅢI I Ⅳ Ⅴ Ⅵ Ⅶ Ⅷ IⅩ Ⅹ
I    风扇类型/ Fan Classification
S: 轴流风扇/ Axial Fan
B:鼓风机/ Blower
C:横流风扇/ Cross Fan
Ⅶ  转速/ Rotating Speed
G:极限转速/ Extreme Speed
S:超高转/ Ultra High Speed
H:高转/ High Speed
L:低转/ Low Speed
X:超低转/ Ultra Low Speed
Ⅸ  信号输出/ Signal output
N：无信号输出/ NA（No Signal Output）
F：转速信号/ FG（Frequency Generator Or Tach Output）
R：报警信号/ RD(Rotation Detector)
C：温度控制/ （Temperature Sensor）
Ⅹ  环保类型/ RoHs Type
R：RoHs       H：无卤/ HF      N：无  N/A
Ⅺ  流水码/ Water Code
版本从“001”到“999”/ Define it from“001”to“999”
T：端子式/ (Terminal)
L：导线式/ (Leadwire)
F：极高转速/ Superhigh Speed
U：高高转/ Extra High Speed
M：中转/ Medium Speed
E：低低转/ Extra Low Speed
Ⅷ  信号类型/ Control Type
- ：一般控制/ General Control
D:数字控制/ Digital Control
S：传感器控制/ Sensor Control
V：电压控制/ Voltage Control
Z：正反转/ Normal-Reverse Transfer
M：正反转+脉冲控制/ Normal-Reverse Transfer+PWM
P：脉冲+传感器控制/ PWM+Sensor Control
1-9 etc...：芯片类型
C：自动重启/ Autorestart
A：脉冲控制/ PWM Control
E：节能风扇/ EC Fan
Ⅱ 风扇版本/ FAN Type Rev
版本从“A”到“Z”/ Define it from “A”to“Z”
Ⅲ 输入电压/ Input Voltage
03:3.3V      05:5V      12:12V      24:24V      48:48V
60:60V       A1:115    B2:230     C3:380V   etc...
Ⅳ 外形尺寸/ Dimension
02:25mm      04:40mm      60:06mm      09:92mm
12:120mm   13:127mm    17:172mm    etc...
Ⅴ 厚度/ Thickness